ROOF VENTILATIOgy;

R806.2 Minimum vent are
The minimum net free ven

E\ﬁ‘laﬂng area shall be 1/150 of the area of the vented space.

Exception: The minimum 1, o; freq ventilation area shall be 1/300 of the vented space

=N : = g = = FEER . TR e S W W provided one or more of th v fol10wing conditions are met:
e 1. In Climate Zones 6, 7 ar 5 g 5 Class | or Il vapor retarder is installed on the
= 2 warm-in-winter side of the ceiling.
— 2. Al Tonst 40 parcent and id not more than 50 percent of the required ventilating area is
— provided by W"t'lam’ﬁ 10C4 - ated in the upper portion of the attic or rafter space.
— Upper ventilators shall be | 1,cateq no more than 3 feet below the ridge or
= highest point of the space

e } 'se, measured vertically, with the balance of the required
ventiiation provided b}" fvave or cornice vents. Where the location of wall or roof framing
members conflicts with the o o otanation of upper ventilators, installation more than 3 feet

below the ridge or highest ig; pqint of the space shall be permitted.
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. — = B DIMENSIONS:
e R e = - - - Stated dimensions suprcede scaled
e = SE—  Tm——— = = =9 dimensions. Refer all gestions to
- = - — - e —= = — = Mark Disosway, P.E. faresolution.
———— = —— ] — - = — — e — ™ S Do not proceed withoutlarification.
e — — —— — ——— e s = 2 —— COPYRIGHTS AND PIOPERTY RIGHTS:
e ? = = —_— -— S v—— — el we S = =—— e - — - = — e e Mark Disosway, P.E. heeby expressly reserves
12 E—a——— 12 = —— - = = = = E=ne = = e e = i its common law copyrigts and property right in
2 %- — E—— — = = — = == = —_— = = these instruments of sevice. This document is
T . —e = 5 = . = _— = E—————— — —_— e — — — — not to be reproduced, aered or copied in any
e - i = - —— —— — ——— e e — — E—— — P - form or manner withoufirst the express written
P ———— — = = e = = — = e R — === = permission and consenof Mark Disosway.
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== = = —— s — = = o = —— R —— - — examined this plan, ancdhat the applicable
— — = e - E s eamees e portions of the plan, relting to wind engineering
T e —  ———— — — e e e G T e = == S comply with the 7th Edion Florida
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™ = — . SR e EE——— ——— —— . e = e —— to the best of my knowldge.
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E /’ SEE ENGINEERING GAEAGE Living 2281.3 sq ft. K Do not proceed withut clarification.
| ‘// ;ggggg (?ENI\EENT b i ke il | L R A _",ﬁ © COPYRIGHTS AND°ROPERTY RIGHTS:
“““““ Front Entry 131.5 sq ft. _l'ﬁ il Mark Disosway, P.E nereby expressly reserves
@ ® = [\\] its common law copyights and property right in
o 'ﬂl' Rear Porch 363.1 sq ft. these instruments ofervice. This document is
- not to be reproducec altered or copied in any
N Q Total Under Roof | 3188.4 sq ft. 1'-4s" form or manner withut first the express written
H o™ s permission and consnt of Mark Disosway.
<D BATH E CERTIFICATION: | hreby certi
z y certify that | have
i (r_-_/\ ‘I examined this plan, nd that the applicable
'SIGN WALL SECTION Y e e e B e e e e e T X — portions of the plan, zlating to wind engineering
TYP ' CAL E - I 1 = comply with the 7th [dition Florida
DATA : ; A Q Building Code Residntial (2020)
N ON o ST F‘J CTU RAL . . 3-0 @ < to the best of my knavledge.
' + sUg 7 LIMITATION: This deign is valid for one
. "= 1. Q" —— ] | i 4 =
SCALE: 1 0 R302.5.1 Opening protection: : ! 28"y building, at specifiedocation.
Openings from a private garage directly into a room used fi ; | ! -
be permitted. Other openings between the garage and rasfgsf;;:;l::ﬁﬁgfbtgp e?;suei:ps:c? l\]nrgﬁt £ | : i QO MARK DISGWAY P.E. 53915
solid wood doors not less than 1 3/8 ing!ct;s in thickness, ?( solid or haneycomb-core i 1 7
steel doors not less than 1 3/8 inches thick, or 20-minute fil, =~ : I : -
with a self-closing device. b fre-rated doors, equipped ' . ©
1 : ] —
TABLE R302.6 DWELLING/GARAGE SEPAIARATION: , / X BEDROOM #3 5
SEPARATION MATERIAL 1] 2 160" I = = ffl\
From the residence and attics Not less than 1/2-inch ¢ board ! " % _-q- _
or equivalent applied t:z tc?{ll::l;r:ra;e tide : 93 _.? — f-,"
From all habitable rooms above  |Not less than 5/8-inch : = -
the garage or equivalent Wi Iype S gon i 13'-0" :
| Structure(s) supporting fioor/ceiling |Not less than 1/2-inch . i | Eaa
assemblies used for separation R EOaR oRendValent '0 : ENTRY 2, o
required by this section el ; ! g K o &
Garages localed less than 3 feet ND:)JI:fiS th';n 1/2-inch o= aypsum board or equivalent T : II" CEILING ' 2yl F e e\ O o
from a dwelling unit on the same lot|applied to the interior ¢, Je ¢ exterior walls that i . Wédﬁ“asﬁa -ﬂﬁﬁi'hﬂ'ﬁ‘% 5
are within this area | 1 g, A y
] 1
1 i
_EGRERS . Mark Disosway P.E.
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_(P . . \ Siute 103
— 1 = = n
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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:
E .1 |WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
~ ' |PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
E .2 |CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
" © |ITELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.
E -3 |ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.
ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
E . 4 [BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
"% |BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.
TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
£ . 5 |[DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
¥ |DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.
£ . g |ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
“® |DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS.
g .7 |ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
' 170 BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.
ALL 120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS
SUPPLYING OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT FAMILY ROOMS,
DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS,
E -8 |SUN ROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS , OR SIMILAR
ROOMS OR AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT
INTERRUPTER, COMBINATION-TYPE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF
THE BRANCH CIRCUIT,
£ . g |ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
"% |FLOOD ELEVATION
A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
E - 10| CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING. ,
SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED &
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE REQUIRED WITHIN 10'
E . 11 |OF ALL ROOMS FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES IN BUILDINGS HAVING
AFOSSIL-FUEL-BURNING HEATER OR APPLIANCE, A FIREPLACE,
OR ATTACHED GARAGE.
E . 12|ALL OUTLETS LOCATED IN RESIDENTIAL
TO BE TAMPER-RESISTANT PER NEC.
E . 13|A MINIMUM OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS OR
LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY 2014 FBC EC SEC. R404.1
n
D
>
»
\n D
ELECTRICAL LEGEND g e
(..D. w
O o) A g
& = WS
© N 5 8C
—) CEILING FAN = & ax s
—— /| (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT) O 0 <50
=
e 3 252
o) = 8 by
= ' 3
QD DOUBLE SECURITY NNECT O D o
LIGHT E 3
2X%4 FLUORESCENT < )
LIGHT FIXTURE TANKLESS >
WATER [ —
O RECESSED CAN LIGHT HEATER 3
BATH EXAUST FAN ELEC. METER N
WITH LIGHT WITH OVER
CURRENT
& BATH EXAUST FAN PROTECTION
U.N.O.
-Q LIGHT FIXTURE DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions suprcede scaled
dimensions. Refer all uestions to
(ﬂ) DUPLEX OUTLET Mark Disosway, P.E. fc resolution.
Do not proceed withouclarification.
dﬂ) 220v OUTLET
COPYRIGHTS AND PIOPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hreby expressly reserves
@CSFI GFI DUPLEX OUTLET its common law copyrihts and property right in
these instruments of srvice. This document is
G SMOKE DETECTOR not to be reproduced, itered or copied in any
form or manner withoufirst the express written
$ WALL SWITCH permission and conser of Mark Disosway.
CERTIFICATION: | heeby certify that | have
$ 3 WAY WALL SWITCH examined this plan, an that the applicable
3 portions of the plan, reiting to wind engineering
comply with the 7th Edion Florida
$, 4 WAY'WALL SWITCH Building Code Residerial (2020)
to the best of my knowedge.
dj) WPIGFI | WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET ) ol A
LIMITATION: This desin is valid for one
v PHONE JACK building, at specified lcation.
TELEVISION JACK
v MARK uls%ggm. PE, 53915
o GARAGE DOOR OPENER & A !
@,CM CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM il %
-
Wednesday,\pril 28, 2021
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= = ER— - | I ———— ——— s — — SEEEE— —— S = = ' - . i - —ala | = = i
- 3 = ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING TABLE (RAFTER / TRSS SG = 0.49) - GENERAL NOTES:
Sheathing Nall spacing || s'?a:"": i NAIL OSB TO OR NAIL OSB TO LOWER TOP PLATE & FOR GIRDER TRUSS | — CONNECTOR TABLE ; ~— ‘
sl el along panel ([ S e UBRERTAP PLATE:  STRAR TRADTO LONER TOP PLATE WLTIRENGETSET / ATTACHNEERED TRUSSES | |Uplift SP|Upiift SPF|Truss Connector To Plate To TrussiRafter ' TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
Speed  |Plywood  (Nall edges ol fleld (IF POSSIBLE) S USE (2) MST16 | H PER TRUSS UPLIFT W = v SDWC15600 : : | ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS
el e FOR > 860 LB | —TRIBB s s s o e ' TR T | DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
120mph | 7/6r ASTM F1667 RSRS-01  [o, - 5 S R ol ) A8 e A ToENKIlE | [415 290 i Bawis =D TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
Exp. B (23/8" x 0.113") S, I, | i | [575 495 H2.5A 5-8dx1 1/2" 5-8dx1 172" |ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
; RS01  [6" i ~ £ 2 : ; ' TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S ‘
| e s ‘(Zs;%‘i s ?:3’5)5 = A I - o O - HiA Spmne CGRee 'DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
' & ; ; , =~ LTS16 — | 720 620 LTS12-20 6-10d1 1/ 6-10a1 172 'FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS ‘
i el e [ s i B EEIE | 7000 860 MTS12-30 7-10d1 172" 7-10d1 172" BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
| ROOF SHEATHING SEE Xp. : - 112" - . ; : : WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR |
| ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING TABLE Sl i i R (6) NAILS IN ' (2) SIMPSON e G L] L o REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS |
a0y LOWERTOP | MTS16 SDWC15600 ' ‘ Uplift SP | Uplift SPF |Strap Ties To One Member |To Other Member WITH MIN. UPLIFT CONNECTION 415L8 EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END. |
130 mph |7/16" ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 6" oc s PLATE % 14-10d X 1 1/2" @32"0C | (2) 2X_ {_SPF #2 TOP PLATE 1235 1935 (STAZ1 8-10d 8-10d
Exp. B (23/8" % 0.113") i SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES = o ST ETeT REFE 0T 16706 ~ L~ SHEATHING NAILING: Q6 EL 1640|1455  |MSTA24 g-10d g0 |
| AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS i (2 318" x 0.113") ~_ 1/2" MIN. HORIZ. EDGE ﬂﬁnsﬁm ‘ 1030 1030  |CS20 7-10d 7-10d | FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
, FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE : ‘ ' DIST. & 3/8" MIN. VERT. . - To PI —  GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
[ PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS T30 mph {10737 TRl e ros i T 1 e TO STUD B :3";'" uld ‘5’39:“ i :‘:1" Eliie Thes ;”'1 ﬁ;"d bl | VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE)
. e " KED : 3 : . -
N Lot BRI 2X4 SPF #2 ;ggmofgp!:gt:{sa]fggonom PLATE :ggEz'ND STUD 1065 605 SP2 6-10d 6-10d CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PSI.
(2) 2x4/6 SPF #2 DOUBLE TOP PLAT T LSTM . es}? T T W Lo = BLOCKING MJ! 8d @ 3 OC EDGE 12" OC FIELD FOR>2500LB  _~ - 771 771 (STAZ4 10-10d sprroroverpins L || L e e sl e e Ry e
TRUSS TO TOP PLATE Exp. B (2 3/8" % 0.113") [, AERe _ RERETION SRR o | [1235 (1235  |LSTA24 14-10d wrap under or over plate| | REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185: LOCATED IN MIDDLE .
| (4) .131°X3 1/4" TOE NAILS 40 mph |19/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS-03  [6" oc ™ / B e " [Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Holdowns @ Stemwall [To Stud/ Post _|Anchor OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS |
| : P g ) [ 00 URPER TOP PLATE & BOTTOM 7/16" 0SB - B | [1825  [1800  |DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4'x1 112" |1/2'x12" Titen HD HORHOERESER:S. .
‘ = > 2 el - | PLATE 1" MIN. SDwc1s4s0 G | RSN I 4235 3640 |HTT4 18-16dx2 1/2° | 1/2"x12" Titen HD FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER |
: : | - - o " X 6" i i REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS | [t40mph [19/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS03 6" 0c % | SPLICE A LSTA24 epeoe Tt i || A SUE OIS MND) IR SINEN TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. :
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE | |Exp.D (2 112" % 0.131") 7 ' N @32’ o S‘C f& i, FF‘EOM CBANERS | [|1825  |1800 DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4°x1 1/2" |1/2"x6" Titen HD | |FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 i
O e LuonE ' ?5-“33"1“2%3{5“ RSRs-04 | 7/16" OSB | A— 4235  |3640  |HTT4 18-160x2 172" |1/2'x12" Titen HD | CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
4" MAX : x0. . : : i
2 |“ 150 mph |19/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS03 |6 oc © ! = g =] UpHI 5P| Unsh &7 Poat Hases I SN T0 ot M CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
i | Exp. C (2 1/2" % 0.131") 2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB ,
ATTACH TRUSSES or ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 | 2300 ABUBS 12-16d 5/8°x12" Drill & Epoxy %Lg%iTEsg EE'JE LENGTH | ‘_.;_V{I)D;’é—l 1F;A;TI%SO OF SLAB ¢m§ cS)gA#é:EcT) %ﬁi’%}gé LAND
WALL / BEAM 3" % 0.120" , . ,
i SIMPSON SDWC15600 | ; [ " F166)? SRR E ' | [ltiton] Ui 6P Post HanesgMonn. [ Foet Anchor | (RECOMMENDED LOGATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND .
| FORUP TO 485 LB UPLIFT ;ig -l fﬁ puiilieltiaig e | [2200 ABU44 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT |
: ‘ % 7 DR CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.
NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD ?:; ASS'TZ? )557 RSRS-04 | 2300 ABUGB6 12-16d 5/8"x7" Drill & Epoxy )
EXCEEDS 425 PSI USE SYP #2 YA ' REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB .
Ig; iﬁ?ﬁi:ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁ? ;E:EKS OR Note: For sheathing located a minimum of 4 feet from the perimeter edge of roof, including 4 feet | —-—-——-—-—---—-—S HEATHING FOR UPLIFT (TY P.) |NT§ RIOR BEAKR| NG WALL S ERIGR WALL 570G TABLE FOR SPE 557005 (25" FOR #5 BARS), UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN
e of 1 05, nall spacine | i i | | ed r ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
USE SINPSON TBE BEARING ENHANGER | o Sach side of dges and s, nad spacing e permited (o be S ches o €20 eree - | A1 TACHMENT DETAILS ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRigAPS & ANCHORS
ini thickness of roof sheathing. The thickness of the sheathing nneed to be increased NE STORY WOOD FRAME ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; ROOF SHEATHING, .
ﬁgg:dn::\mt?: Epalgf ?ggzng matesdal be;ﬂg used. See manufacturer Floridga puct approval. | . - S ] . B:!I'SESRTSRD EIEJ\%HJE?I:;E; 'g :g‘:‘ ZLOS ir;grnxgléignzgﬁ GTHS UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING
ot Spﬁi?:: N . E— - | 2X4 OUTLOOKERS @ 24" OC ——— ' \\\ FOR WALLS WITH OSB EXTERIOR AND 1/2" GYP INTERIOR T [e . e ey
s FOREOVRERIANEER 12:0¢ USe ARIEED Contl 1R AUl | ATTACH TO TRUSS w/ | : ENGINEERED TRYo jsses RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS. 130 MPH. EXPOSURE C STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ,
2354 OLTLCONER (24° G0 w] Hehe 10 COBLE TEUEM 4) 131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS = ATTACH PER TRUg\js8 UPLIFT 2 "LE FINISH). ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT.
| (4) .131"x 3.25" NAILS TO 2nd TRUSS (BLOCK BETWEENTLOOKER) 4). o STUD DEFLECTION LIMIT H/240 (NOT OK FOR BRITT ) AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED |
| STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED |
2X4 LOOKOUT BLOCKING @ 24" O ' E ~———PORCH HE e AnER LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. | | LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
SEE STR | o = a5 po TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
7/16" 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING I H3 EACH OUTLOOKER . URUCTURAL PLAN (END ZONE EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.8 =12.8" 0.C.)
FULLY BLOCKED ) . 131"X3 1/4" l' S ‘ (1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 101" STUD HEIGHT ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN '
8d COMMON NAILS — ROOF SHEATHING IAILS ‘ | = 2 DRAWINGS BUT NO LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR
3" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD —F ; ROOF SHEATHING (2) LSTAZ4 W/ (7) 3 (1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 11'-2" STUD HEIGHT 15" IN GROUTED CMU. I
SEE SHEATH NG FOR u i R ‘ i i R (1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 156-7" STUD HEIGHT
| UPLIFFATTAGHMENT DETAILS 12" TRUSS (1) %6 @ 12" 0C TO 17-3" STUD HEIGHT BUILDER'S RESPONSIB'L'TY: |
| M (4) 131°X3 1/4" NOTCH HEADER lg |\ posT | THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE -
| R e ea LT () 410 DECK SCRANNING FOST THICKNESS) . [GRADE & SPECIES TABLE SoReY TE CORDITIONS, FOUNDAEN BEATING GIEEITY AT AN
AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP . CREWS AT , , : :
‘ 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. . P TO;, i?ﬁ:‘g“ B) BOTTOM EDGE OF BEAM , Fb | E BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. |
| WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH 7/16" OSB 8d 3" O.C. — DIAGAL BRACE MUST // : " ‘AD PENETRATION INTO HEADER PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY |
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR " e 2x8 SP #2 925 1.4 WITH FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR | EDGE & 12" 0.C. FIELD N e P& PLATE NALLED TO TRUSS T S ———6xespazposTCr o 1 %5 e DESIGN PRESSURES. !
" | |
‘ BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ATTACH RAT RUN TO MAY “T* BRAGED UP wl 131X3 1/4" @ 6 OC 4X4 SP#2 POST (§ (sEE NO NOTCH NOTE BELOW) 2x10 : PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
| POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED BLOCKING w/ TO 1:ND UNBRACED : ; ; _ ABU POST BASE \ [ [|2x12 SP #2 750 |1.4 BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, GALL
' AND COMPACTED FILL (4) 131"X3 1/4" NAILS () 131"X3 174" up Tt | 2 (2" MIN. EDGE D,%EI:TFUA?} 16d & 5/8" ANCHOR GlE 24FV3SP 1260019 THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
| f NAILS ) A31°X3 114 ' - : il 2 ' VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
O AR TRUES ALS > ity R S SRR PORCH PGQST CONNECTIONS LSL [TIMBERSTRAND|1700(1.7 DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
2% PT Sk e bLATE TO TOP PLATE \ | 1 . : : TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
3/8" X 6" SIMPSON TITEN HD | 12d @ 6" O.C. . . : | Uplift| Post T9op Connection |Bottom Connection| | |LVL | MICROLAM |2950(2.0 BEARING LOCATIONS.
%R' 3" X 3" X 1/4" WASHER - v ) i i g7 2300{6x6 SP #2 PT (2157 §TA21 ABUG6 PSL| PARALAM [2900|2.0
<=1l @ 32" OC & 8" FROM CORNERS o ' NSOF ST IERBEEIET
; SDWC15600 " 2X4X8' RAT RUN IL EACH - STUDS MUST BE CONTINUOUS .
- | @48"0C CONNECTION w/ 15120 HE NS BETWEEN POINTS OF POSTS CUT FLUSH WITHOUT NOTCH - BRACE TO PREREVENT ROTATION. ! THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR,
' LATERAL SUPPORT ' - IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
(4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS SEE STUD TABLE | |EAVE 1 HIP ROOF: ' TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
' (8) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS 5 STRAP TRUSS w/ H2.5A OR EQUAL TO EACH SIDE Of o LiEADER (FRONT & BACK) ' THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE
: USE LONGER STRAP AS NEEDED IF TOP PLATES ARyge |NSTALLED - COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS
2X4 SPF#2 BLOCKING | |- (2)LSTA24 14-10 OR (2) MTS20 14-10d ON FRONT ANQND REAR OF POST TO HEADER ' MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
ONE STORY WALL SECTION LTS TRRG ar s bk AL
e g - EXTEND GABLE SHEATHING TO BOTTOM OF HEADE, WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" MIN. | | REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF
SCALE: 3/4" = 10" SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O.C. INTO TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD AND INTO BEAM AT 1 {12 FROM TOP & BOTTOM EDGE SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 130 MPH, EXP. C, EN.OSED - ATTACH HEADER TO POST wi (8) .131" x 3.25" TOE-NAy 11 ggég%:gs ggfuasléll'}%l? \z\ﬁng\fba ESEEN g,?r?EEEgy:SE%ggg ;;gi &.3%% A
| (TYP.) GABLE WALL w/ VAULTED CEILING (TYP.) PORCH POST RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE
(TYP) GABLE BRACING DETAI - G = TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES |
e WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD 1355902'8_:22}? FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED
WOOD FRAME [ uss k :
P OPTION: 1 (BUCKET) OPT>1i0N: 2 (POCKETED) ROOF SHEATHING | @
; ATTACH KING STUD TO TOP PLATE | il @
T w/ (1) SIMPSON SDWC15600 (UNO) —— ] =y @ c
] o 5 - o i (4]
: ‘ ¥ \ Sl 77 3= () 2X_SPF #2 TOP PLATE wlal= —3"NoTCH ) | a
7 5 . i ) o)
. ‘ 7 ; BEAM NOTE: / ) e
@ : v 7d N 1 } SHEATHING MUST BE NAILED E’f‘é, gi&?g e 2 8 e
= ki 2! | W TO TOP PLATES w/ 8d 3" OC ROOF TRUSS — ®
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES » \ . T T P b ond® ' | ||  (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) - ;:‘:}JOSCSES a -..—@_...;5}-‘050553 \ e JO: g ) 2
- Q i ' - & SHEATHING NAILED TO HEADER P OEE 4 SPF #2 ; we
8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES Q (6) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILED 18-16d TO FACE | TOE-SCREW o () BONGOESAR & o0 ) BLOCKING o — o ou
| 3 OR BACK NAILED THRU 10-10d TO JOIST | (4) SIMPSON 2X4 SPF #2 MIN. LENGTH 12 2X4 SPF #2 — 4317%3 44" ROOF TRUSS = Q oz
“ ° & KING STUD INTO HEADE | SDWC15600 R L _ BLOCKING aen BLOCKING | @6'0C A31"X3 1/4" @ 6" OC Ol o ® O
A NOC@PANEL EDGESDGES el 2 E She el e Sh { : l (4) 131"X3 1/4" 131"X3 1/4" -sd@6'oc  _______ B S E B 5 ﬁ Qo
8d 12" OCNOT @ PANEL E — 2 3 ||| SHEATHING MUST BE NAILED TO TOP PLATE . . . @6°0OC—pwlfi] NAILS EACH e @ 6" 0C —»fff] I - I b o W g
, Z 8| w/8d3" OC (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) ' A, | = EJ#% |$| TOTRUSS & %l - A T DU S = L L | l Sz
- w  Z ||| &SHEATHING NAILED TO HEADER HE TOP PLATE = / = o 3
| 0sB e o £ , | ' 7116" OSB FULLY BLOCKED | ot o
\ I s g 5| MOreereeeree rosiereD | Mugra wareed [T\ waro / me e |5 8
X - v 2 . : GE, 12" OC FIELD I
\ X ) %ﬁa&?{%ﬁﬂl %&Ankfll.'; 3 = g BEAM TO BEAR ON '?SSEPAJ;E | 1116°Qeh (2) 2X_SPF#2 - s e ' < 2
A _ : /7 : L , TH 12"
o— 1 EACH END (TYP) z80 (2) 2X_SPF#2 JACKS N 8d @6' OC TOP PLATE n B8, LENGTH (2 & 7116" OSB o | -
| 52 y : \\ (DROPPED BEAM) P-4 @ 24" OC W/ a8 =
; e—— 0SB g 32 : A (4) .131"X3 1/4" oo)
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — | HE2 ALTERNATE FOR LOWER NAILS EACH ALTERNATE IF TRUSS ALTERNATE IF TRUSSES ﬁ
‘ e 2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) | T - CEILING ON ONE SIDE END IN TO TRUSS IS CLOSE TO SHEARWALL L .
(4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS : | | i & TO THE TOP PLATE
INTO EACH 2X4 BLOCKING —— WINDOW s'"_l_ PLATE : : —ATTACH STUD PACK —
LOCATED @ 16" OC | (PER TABLE BELOW) | / TO BOTTOM PLATE _——2X_ SPF#2 STUDS -
; /" wi(6) SIMPSON 2 |
| . TOE NAIL ENDS OF EACH PLY W/ , / bl . A SEE STUD TABLE | |
: ' s | 2x4 = (4) 131" x 3.25" NAILS | — - N ) ] |
| 8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES o ! IQXS = (6) .131:':}( 3.25" NA|L3| ; i SIL!. PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGIiI' B | / (3) EACH STUD . _——7/18" 0SB FULLY BLOCKED I g:::s:{i:?:nsslons ebreslscoaicd
' 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES - ) i N SIGN MAX. SPANS FOR SPF #2 BASED ON WFCM ) | NOTE: ¥4~ 8d 6" OC EDGE, 12* OC FIELD A 8 .
| A i & DE! . 5ol Lok M T ARG e | CABLE AG29R / 2X PT SP #2 PLATE dimensions. Refer d questions to
. ) o ' WIND SPEED | (1)2x4 | (2)2x4 | (1)2x6 | (2)2x6 : 1/2* ANCHOR HTT4 HOLD DOWN IS NOT REQUIRED S | Mark Disosway, PEfor resolution.
. 1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED ————#= | | CRIPPLES (F REQUIRED | | - , OTHER WAL / "y " @ ENDS OF SHEARWALLS THAT ARE ATTACHED . | Do not proceed withut clarification.
’ 5d COOLER NAILS i b H , ' ! e HEWTS ) SILL | "4 Evl);}lexsE!gF\g?‘.sJHDEF?ACK w/ INTERSECTING SHEARWALL PER CORNER /  SDWC15450 @ 32" OC
| 7* OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD — 130MPHEXP.C| 5-2° | 79" | 77" T | i , ERAMING DETAIL / S X SIMPSON TITEN v 2 WASHER 46 O N
= ‘ | | A oLl | & HTT4 HOLD DOWN EACH END OF EACH Mark Disosway, P.Ehereby expressly reserves
| le—— EXTERIOR WALL ATTACH KING STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE - /' INTERIOR SHEAR WALL SEGMENT (NOTE: HAVE TRUSS DESIGNER LOAD TRUSS its common law coprights and property right in
| |- wi/ (2) SIMPSON SDWC15450 (UNO) f FOR 400 PLF DRAG LOAD) these instruments oservice. This document is
o not to be reproduce, altered or copied in any
|~ TYPICAL HEADER §TRAPING DETAIE‘ INTERIOR SHEAR WALL DESIGN CRITERIA & LOADS: ‘ form or manner withut first the express written
(TYP.) INTE RSECTING WALL FRAMING ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS (TYP.) BEAM TO WALL DNIENRNIVN ONEAIR VVALL BUILDING CODE 7T EDTION permission and conent of Mark Disosway.
: WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & AB ELD%E)'DA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL CERTIFICATION: | ereby certify that | have
WOOD FRAME — - i examined this plan,ind that the applicable
- — — - 1 ] : | " CODE FOR DESIGN LOADS ASCE 7-16 portions of the plan,elating to wind engineering
TOP PLATE SPLIC ~—— NAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD — WINDLOADS | comply with the 7th:dition Florida
" END NAIL OR TOE NAIL Z Tl Building Code Resiential (2020)
1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED fﬁ (2“;)'? 53?@2%?“ / 131"X3 1/4" NAILS SPH @ —— e e S? }?; FILL H‘,L_lF THE [ (7) 10dX1 172" —— [ Eaﬁssé% \;VghéDsSSnggn 130 MPH | | tothe bestof my knwledge.
. ” 53 COOLER NAILS ® b / (2) FOR 2X4 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT =1l GE HMENT -16, el
NS NAILEA20C 7* OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD (3) FOR 2X6 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY Ll 4 b| iﬁgﬁ : :ngggom E&ﬁﬁoﬂgﬁgmﬁﬁ WIND EXPOSURE c || LIMITATION: This dsign s vaiid for one
(4) FOR 2x8 ; ° EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH 3/8"X4" LAG (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) building, at specifieciocation.
0SB R \ _’{f (9) FOR 2X10 (2)2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE ¢ % SCREWS w/ 1* WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR [
(L — \ : : NAILED TOGETHER w' i< 7 COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) , MARK DISISWAY PE. 53915
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP,) V= \/ \ 131X3" NAILS @ 8" OC g - cs20 iy ggﬁﬂfgg;‘i? e | [RISKCATEGORY [
AL \ STAGGERED ! g*}!' é‘g’;‘h’lg ;;ZLE :ESREEE N PER TABLE B AR : ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION _ |ENCLOSED m
| k4 - — INTERNAL PRESSURE 0.18
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES B L HOLES BETWEEN HEADER &
| ' % CORNER DOORWIDTH | 3/8"¢" LAG 16d (2) ROWS OF COEFFICIENT
: 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES : & g STAGGER | .131"X3 1/4" NAILS ROOF ANGLE 7-45 DEGREES
' il v e, f = o OC 200 prpeony MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 30FT
- e = C&C DESIGN PRESSURES |SEE TABLE
STUD PACK ] 11'- 18 18" 0OC 4" 0C 4" OC FLOOR LOADING
OUTSIDE CORNER :;{ﬁigSIEEYLOAD
Wl 13193 26> NAILS ‘ 4 7 2X4 BLOCKING 16'-18' 16" OC 3'oC 3'0c gEEqENF'uSN%T;cES THAN 40 PSF LIVE LOAD
- 6" OC STAGGERED sl
, e ! # SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF LIVE LOAD -
| 5 COOLERNALS | % 5 ROOF LOADING |
' 7" OC EDGE 10° OC FIELD ; ) FLAT OR <4:12 20 PSF LIVE LOAD
l S 41270 <12:12 16 PSF LIVE LOAD
/ i a 12:12 & GREATER 12 PSF LIVE LOAD
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) [ - b / i 4/ i SOIL BEARING CAPACITY [1500 PSF Mark Dsosway P.E.
B L j-[- , . =R » i FLOOD ZONE THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE FLOOD ZONE | 163 SW Nidtown Place
,/,xN A : i BRACKET. ————— - | Siite 103
o NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD ' | : .
RGeS 00 843" OC @ PANEL EDGES / END NATLOR TOE NAL i = i o COMPONENT & CLADING DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) s
i} W n E :
| ~ 8d 12 OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES {13??:33 L it ! ¢ w $ W e CTIvE RE ONEE 386754.5419
; / | NOTE: 1 di desi il
~ | 4) FOR 2X6 i | ' isoswayasign mait.com
l‘ & | | (groraxa | ¥ | THIS DETAIL IS INTENDED TO BE USED ONLY FOR NAROW SHEARWALL SEGENTS AS e AR TR SRR Eprdbideh v ', ydsign@g
(6) FOR 2X10 X ; . SPECIFIED ON THE PLAN. THE PIER BESIDE THE OPENING MUST MEET THE ASPECT RATIO | o
| INSIDE CORNER ‘ i I | REQUIREMENT H/W < 3.5:1 WHERE H IS THE PIER HEIGHT. FOR WINDOWS NOT GREATER 0-20 +25.6(Vasd) -27.8(Vasd) +25.6(Vasd) -34.2(Vasd) E R :
. INSIDE CORNER = — - | THAN 2' HIGHT OR 5' WIDE THE WIDTH OF THE OPENING MAY BE INCLUDED AS FULL HEIGHT 0-20 +H42.6(Vult)  -46.2(Vult) +42.8(Vult)  -57(Vult) , JOB NUuMB .
| ‘ SHEARWALL IN ADDITION TO THE PIER WIDTH WHEN STRAPPED ACCORDING TO THIS DETAIL. | GARAGE DOOR DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) 2 i 0 5 5 6
(TYP ) CORNER FRAMING TYP WALL CONNECTIONS — MIN. 1/2" ANCHOR F ( I \ P.) GAI QAGE DOOR BUCK lNSTALLATION 9x7 GARAGE DOOR ¥226(Vasd)  -25.5(Vasd)
\ : 1= e —4 ( ) WITHIN 6" EACH SIDE OPENING FORCE TRANSFER
OF PLATE JOINT R roap— WOOD FRAME 16x7 GARAGE DOOR +21.7(Vasd)  -24.1(Vasd) s -1
| WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRAME | WOOD FRAME .
= b e = - = == = B — il - RSP : . ' OF i SHEETS

0T TRETTER A T W T T T T



42-4"
k)
/q\\ '1 ?'-0" 25|_4||
| e \
NOTE: FOR STEM WALL FOUNDIONS 5 gl | MR T i - I i s T TP
OVER 5 COURSES IN HEIGHT TFSLAB P y -\ iz e g il N ~
IS REQUIERED TO BE ATTACHEIO THE ) . i = il
STEM WALL @ BOND BEAM w/ : it flatiats 5] i b ey e e e e e R e | P R s, | L Yt s N (R
ZXE G0 COE e TALL STEM WALL TABLE: ) (¥ \ 2 B
(:) tEg a&:g'"f INTO SLAB The table assumes 40 ksi for #5 rebar and 60 ksi for #7 & #8 rebar with 6" hook in the | : /‘I':“1 : ;
'(I‘l-}IE HORIZONTA?.VBOND BEAM IBAR footing and bent 24" into the reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed vl \ " ! : F1
SPACED THE SAME AS VERTIC/REBAR toward the tension side of the CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior vl \ @/ : :
side of the wall). If the wall is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"0OC I ' i "
CONCRETE SLAB (1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN vertically or a horizontal bond beam wilth 1#5 continuous at m_id height. For higher parts of E : X : E
HEADER-BLOCK BOND BEAM @ the wall 12" CMU may be used with reinforcement as shown in the table below. g : \\ : I’
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION w/ EMWALL STEMWALL | UNBALANCED VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT i ' N i -
[ HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL g ! : ' ' . 4" SLAB ¥
P ap— (FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) ! | \\ i | | : ;3 ELEVATION ¥
! ! '- 3 | 1 -—
| #5 VERT. REBAR w/ STD. HOOK FOOTING 45 #7 48 45 47 48 : . \ X : , 3
@ EACH CORNER & 72" OC [ 1 ' : N\ = d )
33 3.0 9% 9% 96 9 9 9% a & B I F1
A e L 1| L 52
1| [ : 3 47 : 88 96 96 : ‘ 2 V[
1| D (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMEN1 .l oo = = b o : : %5'2
— ' TABLE FOR MORE THAN 5 COUIES) 53 5.0 56 9 96 9 96 96 L e - :
: R 6.0 57 40 80 96 80 96 96 | . 112" 5.9%" i 254"
] ® n b 4 ~ 4 5'-4
CAVERTE) ~——20" W X 10" D POURED 6.7 63 | %2 56 80 56 % % TR .
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING ' : ‘ s
w/ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS 7'3 e R G L 40 g % e &
8.0 oV § 16 32 48 32 64 80 i i I B [ L g 1
8.7 83 8 24 32 24 48 64 : : i ! —
/F1) OPTIONAL STEM WALL FOOTING 55 | 90 s 76 | @ | 16 | 40 | 48 | [ e A e e e
= EE 3 &
($2) son ve=ro g € \ |
| —
| . = ' ;
S L ! =1 ¥ |
MASONRY NOTE: v (i T vl
CONCRETE SLAB MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT : : ) vl
SHALL CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION | ! | ﬁ) | !
FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). i i " = : :
THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE ; , 4 i
) ) - PROCEEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS 1 : i ! :
: BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. : i —@ ' !
\ TO ACI 5 B ' { 1 !
|SE— ANIY EXGEPTIONS 7O AG1 863.1.02 MUST BE APPROVED BY o . L
& o ' = ' '
12 e DECREERED 1.4A 201530‘1:?"%33&0; :)f:id ﬁi tF: eq: ifeme::tsl-" = 1500 psi 5 e X E i E E
MONO FOOTING 2.1 ompressive streng AST::? 2930 I';Q WGNS UEO— psi . : | TN j. ) :\,ﬁ b :
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS - Mostar - G270, Typa N, i g v [ ! o 3 & ! .
22 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval 2 - L b ! :
23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, ! ‘ |/ ; !
medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" runnin s 1 ) !
@ MONOLITHIC FOOTING B e | teouem || r 1§
- 4 "— qi_am e o ) i Ui o | i " " " : :
w SENLE: W20 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, : ‘%—‘13 e e ¢ e 34 | W
5.5"%2.75"11.5" : 1 &
24 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 40, Fy = 40 ksi, Lap | : : :
splices min 40 bar dia. (25" for #5) ; : 944" l i ;
2.4F Coating for corrosion protection Anchors, sheet metal ties completely 'R 1 . 0" SLAB ' i
CONCRETE SLAB embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM : ' . '
A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS o [Et ) HEEPRNEN 5 e SN e BN O R - SRR : :
2.4F Coating for corrosion protection Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to : I 'l y \ : g
moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal ! ' X/ - \ [ I :
y : ties not completely embedded in mortar or bl F1 ! g i
= groauék ggm A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 N K 8_2“ | ; :
b - or v s ! : ¥ :
\'m X 12" D 3.3.E.2 |Pipes, conduits, and accessories |Any not shown on the project drawings v ) ! % : *a:,
ire engineering approval. : | i i
THICKENED SLAB FOOTIN S . | w @11 !
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS 3.3.E7 [Movement jaints Contractor assumes responsibility for type ;I : G—g ) :
and location of movement joints if not | d ' ¥ '
" u s L]
detailed on project drawings. I' ‘ [ : Ty |
/F2)\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING L : 1 ¥
I 1 I : I
\S-2/ scALe: 12 = 10" S o L
i Ny 1 1k
~BOTTOM OF EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ) v 12-8" . g . :
12" BELOW UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED FILL ':-? : i i { : i )
AL AN g B 2 K 3
' : \ : %
] L} I
% CONCRETE SLAB ; | D W : ! " 2
< I /| | I 2 T
=l i = = 3 K = L o
— bR =i : [E s —e | i o} () Ro
= v | S ] : ) I = i e
: E Ac ; “j: ; : - o g % o
16" W X 12" D ; . / b 135" : - =3 SR Qo
THICKENED SLAB FOOTING i ! j : b : : ;f; (@] 0 =20
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS : : / P ; .3 £ 5 oF 2
. 1k : 1k A oA e b
| 4 ' | (= 0
” DNNEC i : /_/ i ; o [ o
/F3", INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING Y P ke sy s e A st B s g
I 1 1
\S-2/ scALE: 112" = 10" TagsEdn ; /}:l G ! | : S
= E=R | Rk B4 JAT I Rl 1 I 5
: I : A § ﬁ g g \ ; : ; ) 3
| g ELEC. : / L= : 1 : \ o N
il NOTE: A e ove L (I ' ! 2 E
% GARAGE DOOR OPENINGS (1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN PROTEATION ' ‘ e i i ; '
i MUST HAVE LATERAL HEADER-BLOCK BOND BEAM UN.O. I ‘ - ! : - i
6" MIN. WIDE Q SUPPORT (FLOOR OR v I : | ! ? DIMENSIONS:
- ‘ | 7w PERPENDICULAR WALL) ¢ ‘ | i | @ ) : Stated dimensions suercede scaled
4" - 8" CURB (optional) I_ =z @ TOP OF RETAINING WALL ! : ' + : 1 dimensions. Refer alljuestions to
= £ 1 i I 1 o ication.
in CONCRETE SLAB g w/ STD HOOK IN FOOTING ¢ i ‘ I = ;
| 2 @ EACH CORNER & 48" OC : ' : ! ! ) COPYRIGHTS AND ROPERTY RIGHTS:
- 8 \ ™ i | ‘ d 1 | Mark Disosway, P.E. Breby expressly reserves
- 12" W X 16" D + CURB ‘ \‘ < - ! : | i : : its common law copygghts and property right in
MONO FOOTING | ul | 5 L A 19'-814" . ! - - i ; these instruments of ervice. This document is
& P( 2) #5 CONTINUOUS e 9 [ i = (83);'[8{.)1(“8% I—;;J :\J’l\fh,illl_\JLG BOND, b Pt T—— 2 : ; 227 1 5 ! ;:ot to be raproduged,al;ered or copied in any
- = cc\.'al 1 : = 1 i . : ; : orm or manner withot first the express written
= ' ! < 1 i e i A permission and consat of Mark Disosway.
CONCRETE SLAB ‘ = . E | ' — e —— o : ! & i
ie_ B N / E e ﬂ:“\ I:IES:;LAB N E 5 ® : % CERTIFICATION: | heeby certify that | have
3" MIN. ~——20" W X 10" D POURED N B, |ELEVATION | 2 K 4 ! Portona af the plan, ating 15 i seghees
@ MONOLITHIC CURB FOOTING COVER (TYP) | * i CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING | / @ comply with the 7th Eifion Florida
, ‘ J Building Code Residetial (2020
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" w/ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS i ‘ /:/ A I e ] O SR i to the t?est of my :Aoﬂedgg, )
] [} 1 .
i : : Vi e B = ) X LIMITATION: This desgn is valid for one
/F4\ OPTIONAL STEM WALL CURB FOOTING : : : T e, 7. @ i el
— — ! : e ! ! . [ | ols :
CONCRETE SLAB \8;2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" //( . : 20-0 L e 710" ' 4 ' =i j i MARK plg_qw_alzl,,_;sms
] ' : : 1 i ; o A ¥
GARAGE DOOR 0 Pl ; 15 F1 : ! : E
POCKET ; ' ! ' & ' .
f FOUNDATIONN PLAN [ 6 :; 1K | eow w1
g SCALE: /4" s IO o ! ] | . l’:—4\ , , ﬁ:‘,l\ =9 |
3 i e e 0. S R e ST e Ll O e Ry e ) L ! 1 [ i 4
& 3 T\ B- I ' ' :
-- ) L FOU|NDATION NOTES e | | EE P 2 i E S-2 Y
FN - 1|DIMENSIONS ON FUEGUNDATION & STRUCTURAL SHEETS 1ol I IR )~ T T T W e P o W .- N, ' 5 ! ; E ' '
ARE NOT EXACT. Rl perep 10 ARCHITECTURAL PLANS 1 e | R . N : :
~—— 12" WX 12" D MIN O Do, ETCIENSIONS, RECESSES IN SLAB, o l : 2 0] 2 ) I |
. : C. DISOSWAY DESIGN GROUP OR -0} 0" o", _gn L : e '
MONG FQOTING mREmg:gﬂssﬁﬁ%%PE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR i @ L= - D 707 v B8 154 : :
w/ (2) #5 CONTINUOUS RS ON THIS PLAN. = E5 : T = : ; : :
CONTRACTOR SHAZATT/ERIFY NEED FOR INTERIOR BEARING /] ' i | |4"SLAB - | ' !
FN-2 'g\'f":r‘;'AREASP?;ER' REVIEWINGTHE ROOF TRUSS PLAN E- F4 ! !  »| [ELEVATION : | ; : Wednesda)April 28, 2021
— ‘THE SLi:‘;iALL E%R) BEFORE FINALIZING FOUNDATION PLAN . @ : b : : : :
@ GARAGE DOOR POCKET FOOTING 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDEﬁgg’ﬁ;R%OSgSRSLELf(';Qg e T :I j‘ : : : : :
4 JoN = 40 Hw @ 1 1/2* DEPTH OR)2 Lo ! 2 : : - 1 ; | | Mark Disosway P.E.
S-2 = MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
SCALE: 1/2 1'-0 POLY VAPOR BARR§R|ER wi 6" LAPS SEALED w/ " ! F' 1 LI ikt SE RN — = IO, — y ! 163
POLY TAPE OVER T ' | ST I R R | SW Mdtown Place
ALSO. AN OTHERE TERMITE-TREATED & COMPACTED FILL [ i . '
(METHC’]D CAN BE UZR CODE APPROVED TERMITE-TREATMENT ; j @ :y —t Sute 103
'USED INSTEAD) : : L : Lake City, “lorida 32025
: » + ' F1 i 386.754.5419
1 s o . . o
: E o disoswaydesgn@gmail.com
A= £ = : :
i JOB NJMBER:
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LUMBER SIZE & GRADE MINUMUM REQUIREMENTS

RIDGE BOARD

2X6 SYP #2

RAFTER SPANS 20'-0" OR LESS

2X4 SYP #2

PURLINS / LATERAL BRACING

2X4 SPF #2

SLEEPERS

2X (WIDTH OF RAFTER SEAT CUT) SPF #3 OR
2 PARALLEL 2X4 SPF #3

CRIPPLES & BLOCKING

2X4 SPF #2 OR BETTER

TRUSS BELOW

SEE TRUSS DESIGN - SOUTHEREN PINE MATERIAL

&\—— SEE CRIPPLE, BRACING
| & BLOCKING NOTES

1

&

C520 RIDGE TENSION STRAP w/ 8 - 8d
OR 2X4 COLLARTIE 3 - 16d OR 4 - .131 x3"

2X4 VALLEY RAFTER

4'-0" MAX SPACING

.

-
(=]

OPTION #1

4'-0" MAX SPACING

ﬁ CRIPPLES

T4
o

4'-0" (TYP,)

¥

OPTION #3

— s —

!
0]
OPTION #2

/

]

Pl
T o ol
EXISTING ROOF 2X4 BLOCKING 2X4 PURLIN 24" O.C.

FRAMING 2x SYP @ 24" O.C.

W71

(WHERE NO SHEATHING IS APPLIED)

SECTION CUT PARALLEL TO VALLEY RAFTER

R

SCALE: N.T.S

VALLEY ROOF PLAN

* ATTACHMENT CAN BE MADE DIRECTLY
12 OR THROUGH PLYWOOD SHEATHING
BY CUTTING A 2" x 4" NOTCH IN SHEATHING

BEVEL RAFTER CUT AS REQ'D FOR PITCH

[ N W g N
EING 2X4 BLOCKING j

1BHEATHING (NOT REQUIRED IF SLEEPERS ARE USED)

OPTION #4 /

—h—

OOF OVER FRAMIG & BRACING DETAIL

20" 0.C. (TYP)

VALLEY ROOF PLAN MEMBER LEGEND

TRUSS
= = TRUSS UNDER VALLEY FRAMING
zz===: VALLEY RAFTER OR RIDGE

@ CRIPPLE

CRIPPLES 4-0" O.C. FOR 20 psf (TL) AND 10 psf (TD) (TYP. SHINGLE ROOF) MAX

CONNECTION REQUIREMENT NOTES

1 | 2X4 RAFTERS TO RIDGE 3-16d OR 6- 131 x 3" TOE NAILS
2 | CRIPPLE TO RIDGE 3-16d OR6-.131 x 3" FACE NAILS
3 | CRIPPLE TO RAFTERS 3-16d OR6- 131 x 3" FACE NAILS
4 | RAFTER TO SLEEPER OR BLOCKING | 6-16d OR 12 -.131 x 3" TOE NAILS
5 | SLEEPER TO TRUSS 4-16d OR 8- 131 x 3" FACE NAILS EACKG TRUSS |
6 | RIDGE BOARD TO ROOF BLOCK | 3-16d OR 6 - .131 x 3" TOE NAILS i
7 |RIDGE BOARD TO TRUSS 3-16d OR 6 - 131 x 3" TOE NAILS
8 | PURLIN TO TRUSS (TYP) 3-16d OR 6 - 131 x 3" NAILS
8 E_Lrﬁ_&gggg%%ﬂ&?mpms 'S |4-16d OR 8- .131 x 3" NAILS
9 [ TRUSS TO BLOCKING 3-16d OR 6 - 131 x 3" END NAILS
10 | CRIPPLE TO TRUSS 3-16d OR 6 - 131 x 3" FACE NAILS
1 | CRIPPLE TO PURLIN 3-16d OR 6 - 131 x 3" FACE NAILS
GENERAL NOTES

MAXIMUM RAFTER SPANS
6'-0" FOR 2X4, 9-0" FOR 2X6 SPF #2 OR SYP #2.

MAXIMUM ROOF AREA PER SUPPORT
16ft2 IN ZONES 2 & 3 , 24ft2 IN ZONE 1. (EXAMPLE: 4-0" O.C. X 4'-0" SPAN
= 16ft2 OR 2'-0" X 8'-0" SPAN = 16ft2)

PURLINS REQUIRED 2-0" O.C. IF EXISTING SHEATHING IS REMOVED.
PURLINS SHOULD OVERLAP SHEATHING ONE TRUSS SPACING MINIMUM.
IN CASES THAT THIS IS IMPRACTICAL, OVERLAP SHEATHING A MINIMUM
OF 6", AND NAIL UPWARDS THROUGH SHEATHING INTO PURLIN WITH A
MINIMUM OF 8 - 8d COMMON WIRE NAILS.

THIS DRAWING APPLIES TO VALLEYS WITH THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
-SPANS (DISTANCS BETWEEN HEELS) 40-0" OR LESS
- MAXIMUM VALLEY HEIGHT: 14-0" OR LESS
-MAXIMUM WIND SPEED: 130 MPH
- MAXIMUM MEAN ROOF HEIGHT: 30 FEET
- MAXIMUM TOTAL LOADING: 40 psf
- MEETS FBC 2017/ASCE 7-10 WIND REQUIREMENTS
- EXPOSURE CATEGORY "C", | = 1.0, Kzt = 1.0
- ENCLOSED BUILDING

CRIPPLE, BRACING, & BLOCKING NOTES

-2X4 CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACE (CLB) MIN. IS REQUIRED FOR CRIPPLES 5-0" TO :q 44 g | oNG
NAILED w/ 2 - 10d NAILS OR 2X4 "T" OR SCAB BRACE NAILD TO FLAT EDGE OF CRIPh 55,
WITH 8d NAILS @ 8" O.C. "T" OR SCAB MUST BE 90% OF CRIPPLE LENGTH. CR!PF‘LEj_ES
OVER 100" LONG REQURE TWO CLB's OR BOTH FACES w/ "T" OR SCAB. USE STRE§gq
GRADED LUMBER & BOX OR COMMON NAILS.

- NARROW EDGE OF CRIPPLE CAN FACE RIDGE OR RAFTER,

AS LONG AS THE PROPER NUMBER OF NAILS ARE
INSTALLED INTO RIDGE BOARD

- INSTALL BLOCKING UNDER RAFTER IF SLEEPERS ARE NOT USED.

- INSTALL BLOCKING UNDER CRIPPLES IF CRIPPLES FALL BETWEEN
LOWER TRUSS TOP CHORDS AND LATERAL BRACING IS NOT USED,

- APPLY ALL NAILING IN ACCORDANCE TO NDS-1987 SECTION 12. NAILS ARE COMMOW i \wirE

NAILS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SEE PORCH

[
[
[
[
i

i
Il
T
11l
1

—

SWS = 5.5

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES

(DESIGNED BY OTHERS)

ATTACH TRUSSES

TO WALL / BEAM

w/ (1) SIMPSON SDWC15600

FOR UP TO 485 LB UPLIFT

OR

(2) SIMPSON SDWC15600
FOR UP TO 850 LB UPLIFT

(2) SIMPSON SDWC15600
(3) SIMPSON SDWG15450
ANCHOR WITHI

——MIN. (2) 2X4 SPF #2 POST DETAIL (TYPICAL)
JACK STUDS
.-’/Ir
SWs=533 ﬁr L SWS = 5.33'
((2) 2x6x6"-4" 2 3K (2) 2X12 SP #2 @2x12sP#2 g
(2) SIMPSON SDWC15600 TOP ———> X
(3) SIMPSON SDWC15450 BOTTOM ')
ANCHOR WITHIN 6" r
——(3) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS -
/ CENTERED UNDER TRUSS i3
. ‘1o
[ N A = AL A E TR T - Rt ) T GIRDER TRUSS i
=0 B BT, T e
—-2598 # o 11 X
1. (3) HTS20 TOP ey e
b HTT4 BOTTOM S
- (B
- (&
i =
19 : :
: % o
& i \ e & B 4 i N\ b ° B r
] Gil ol e S WA i
‘. SWsS = 3.0 7 _'(E) 2_)C$XG',1J 2K# //l(z) 2x3xd‘i,1‘| 2Kl > o !

Z(2) SIMPSON SDWC15600 TOP

(3) SIMPSON SDWC15450 BOTTOM
ANCHOR WITHIN 6"

4.0

SWsS

—MIN. (2) 2X4 SPF #2
JACK STUDS

11
0
'

|(2) 2X6X6'4",2J 3K|

ANCHOR WITHIN 6"

(2) SIMPSON SDWC15600 TOP
(3) SIMPSON SDWC15450 BOTTOM

SWS =4.83"

N
1 (ND SCREWS
i REQUIRED

1 THIS HEADER

SWS = 5.0

il N
1 (NQ SCREWS

/| ¢ REQUIRED

\I| - THIS HEADER
"
NO SCREWS ) ||| o
REQUIRE i < n
THIS HEADER/ | pt o
i : -
N
- n
i o) o
Il s o 40
1 ) © » 3
L B & = i - i
. b~ o o
© ool
3 < Qo 2
O 0 <90
= B CF 2
& D i ”8" ol
—] © c ' €3
sSwg = 16.0° \ u g g o
< Z < g
~——— INTERIOR SHEAR WALL ~
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES SEEE DETAIL ON SHEET 31 0
== o
N
11
GN-{ ALLLOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS NO SCREWS ), 5
= SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X6 SP #2 (U.N.O.) REQUIRED il
) THIS HEADER/ | |
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS [ L
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD © DIMENSIONS:
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) i Stated dimensions svercede scaled
[ ) Mark Dinoivay FE. % reachiten
SN-3  USE ONE JACK STUD GIRDER SUPPORT PER 2500 LB LO/gap > 0 Do not proceed withat carification.
w COPYRIGHTS AND 'ROPERTY RIGHTS:
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS ug, Mark Disosway, P.E. ereby expressly reserves
SN-4 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL its common law copyghts and property right in
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS o L e
| uce red or copied in any
1465 # L form or manner withat first the express written
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT (2) HTS20 TOP <, [l permission and consnt of Mark Disosway.
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWIN{y; HTT4 BOTTOM I ' :
SN-5  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,5 oo L o o .  SWRERTRURE 00 =l TI6# et 1 e, ek D .
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-E| g3 (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS = = ) W T potbns of e piin, st to wihdlceirostig
comply wi Hition Florid
#gﬁ ;SL’EEC':?{"L%‘ZI’EBY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SE5g| £p CENTERED UNDER TRUSS | Building Code Residatial (2020)
2X4 SPF #2 STUDS @ 12" OC I to the best of my knoledge.
. OR 11° WALLS (TYP.) LIMITATION: This deign is valid for one
| . 'e building, at specified cation.
HEADER LE%ND I "? MARK DISGWAY P.E. 53915
1o E.
(2) 2X6X0",1J 1K}=———— HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) > -t
o AL ) (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS 5 2
NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH) ) 6 Smp T e o e e e e i s W ] e . W i R 560 #
SPAN OF HEADER \ 27 i N | 1136 LB UPLIFT HTS20 TO 9
: 4 ] | SIMPSON SDWC15450 BOTT o
SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL \.\ ks . (6) (3 IN EACH STUD) ‘IT
NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER 8 @ w/ ANCHOR BOLT WITHIN 6" E v
o a¥ e, o 4N
' (2) MSTA24, 18-10d HEADER TO JACKS — A i | 1? R e -";",@'“
HTT4 TO FOUNDATION B DAL
Lot | Wednesda, April 28, 2021
(3 NN i
_ . X " SWS 4 6.85 NS =Eor Mark Diiosway P.E.
ACTUAL vs REQUIRED SHEARWALL STRUCTURAL PLAN : : 163 SW Mdtown Place
TRANSVERSE ~ [LONGITUDUNAL SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" L b= i
ACTUAL 21396 LBF 26097 LBF T AT . ake Clty.florlda 32025
REQUIRED  [19938 LBF 9326 LBF (2) 2X10 SP #2 _ 386.'54.5419
disoswaydesign@gmail.com
\ CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED JOB NUMBER:
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
SEE PORCH FURNISHED BY BUILDER. BUILDERS FIRST SOURCE 213556
POST DETAIL (TYPICAL) JOB #2253492 s 3
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